Ravensthorpe Parish Council
Meeting Dates for 2023

All meetings to be held in Ravensthorpe Village Hall with a start time of 7.30 pm

Wednesday, 18 January
Wednesday, 15 February
Wednesday, 15 March
Wednesday, 19 April at 7.00 pm
Annual Parish Meeting – 19 April at 8.00 pm
Wednesday, 24 May (Annual General Meeting of PC)
Wednesday, 21 June
Wednesday, 19 July 
Wednesday, 20 September
Wednesday, 18 October
Wednesday, 22 November

Meetings will only be held in August and December if there is urgent business or planning matters to consider

Chairman:    	Dr Richard Marsh – 01604 770868
Clerk:	  	Mrs Carol Holifield – 01788 824425
Email:	  	ravensthorpepc@yahoo.co.uk	


PLEASE NOTE THAT AGENDAS, MINUTES, GOVERNANCE DOCUMENTS AND ACCOUNTING DOCUMENTS CAN BE VIEWED IN THE PARISH COUNCIL SECTION OF THE RAVENSTHORPE AND COTON WEBSITE:  WWW.RAVENSTHORPE.ME.UK

Any problems with Street Lights should be reported to the Clerk using the details above




